## NU 0000 6322

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

J. FASON

JUL 1 2 2021



200364358712

04/38/21--01038--008 \*\*78.75

2021 JUL-6 ATTO: 25



Deadline 7/24/21

ىب

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

May 25, 2021

KATHERINE SMITH 4653 SAN PAULO CT LAKELAND, FL 33813

SUBJECT: POLK COUNTYDEMOCRATIC SOCIALISTS OF AMERICA INC.

Ref. Number: W21000075925

We have received your document for POLK COUNTYDEMOCRATIC SOCIALISTS OF AMERICA INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Written approval and clearance of the name, abbreviation or symbol of any political party filed with the Department of State must be obtained from the respective political party's State Executive Committee's chairperson in accordance with section 103.081, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 521A00011231

6/28/21 → call W/ Taylor -Re mail :+ in w/ a new name and address :+ to Jessica

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Polk	County	DSA	MC.		
		(PROPOSED	CORPORAT	E NAME -	MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)	

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee

☐ \$87.50

& Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Katherne Smith
Name (Printed or typed)

4653 San Paulo Ct
Address

863 - 838 - 8903 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of	The corporation shall be: POLL COM	ty DSK	a Inc
<u>ARTICLE II</u>			
41	Principal <u>street</u> address: 553 Son Paulo C+		Mailing address, if different is:
la	Veland, FL 33813		
The purpose Social Interno amendo gain	Neverve Code of ed. This corporation i	Meuring 1986-195 5_NOt_F	ation is organized to promote of section 501(c) of the now enacted or hurafter ormed for profit or financial
ARTICLE IV	he Voting Membership		ectors are elected and appointed: <u>EUCHED</u>
Name and Tit	10: Cary Palmer - Co-Chair	Name and Title	Kather Smith - Co-chair
Address	1621 Rose Dr Lakeland, Ft. 33813		4653 San Raulo Co-chair & Cakeland, FL 33813
Name and Tit Address	10 Stephenia Stidhami-Transcer 3511 Jade Lare Mulberry (FL 33860	_ Address:	:Jessica Wood-coordinator Si 3948 Sunywood Circle Lakeland, FL 33812
Name and Tit	1407 Hallam Dr Lakeland, FL 33813	Name and Title Address:	

	•			
Name and Title	: <u>_</u> _	Name and Title:		_
Address		Address:		
				<del></del>
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
		<del></del>		_
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:	<u> </u>	_
Address		Address:		_
				_
		<del>_</del>		-
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and I	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	ceptable) of the registered agent i	s:	
Name:	Katherine Smith			
Address;	4653 Son Paulo Ct	<u></u>		
	Lateland, FL 33813			
	- (			
ARTICLE VII The name and a	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Kathein Smith			_
Address:	4653 San Paulo Co			2021 برزار
Address:	1 / A	<del></del>		
	Lakeland, FL 338/3			9
ARTICLE VIII Effective date in	EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing:	OPTI	ONLY .	
(If an effective	f other than the date of filing:	and cannot be more than five	JNAL) days prior or 90 days afte	rithe filing.)
Note: If the date	e inserted in this block does not meet the	applicable statutory filing requi	r	<b>S</b>
document's effe	ctive date on the Department of State's n	ecords.		
Having been na	med as registered agent to accept service	e of process for the above state	ed cornoration at the slace	designated in this
certificate, I am	Jamiliar with and accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to	act in this capacity	way, and an one,
Kall	Required Signature of Registers		-6/28/24	
			Trace	
I submit this doc the Department (	ument and affirm that the facts stated her of State constitutes a third degree felony o	ein are true. I am aware that any is provided for in s.817,155, F.S.	false information submitte	d in a document to
Var Ma			, /	•
pertol	Required Signature of Inc	orporator	$\frac{6/28/2}{\text{Date}}$	<u> </u>
			1	